



2025:BHC-OS:14816

Board Sr.No.:-76

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 1823 OF 2025

In

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J STAMP NO. 33703 OF 2023

Ram Pancholia ...PETITIONER

V/S

Bharatkumar AskarandasRESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 11th July, 2025

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 04/09/2025 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)