



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J LODGING NO. 33703 OF 2023

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1013 OF 2023

Ram Pancholia ...PETITIONER

V/S

Bharatkumar Askarandas ...RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4609 OF 2025

In

MISC PETITION IN T and I J STAMP NO. 33703 OF 2023

Ram Pancholia ...PETITIONER

V/S

Bharatkumar Askarandas ...RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 20028 OF 2025

In

MISC PETITION IN T and I J STAMP NO. 33703 OF 2023

Ram Pancholia ...PETITIONER

V/S

Bharatkumar Askarandas ...RESPONDENT

Devanshi Baivisi for Desai Billimoria & Associates for

Applicant

Adv.S.A.Desai i/b Pournima Bhatia for Original Petitioner in TP



2025:BHC-OS:14816

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J

DATE : 26th September, 2025

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(ASSOCIATE)