



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5819 OF 2025

In

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J 772 OF 2025

Ram Pancholia ...PETITIONER

V/S

Bharatkumar Askarandas ...RESPONDENT

WITH

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1013 OF 2023

Bharatkumar Askarandas ...PETITIONER

V/S

Mohinibai Askarandas (deceased) ...RESPONDENT

WITH

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J NO. 772 OF 2025

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1013 OF 2023

Ram Pancholia ...PETITIONER

V/S

Bharatkumar Askarandas ...RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4609 OF 2025

In

MISC PETITION IN T and I J 772 OF 2025

Ram Pancholia ...PETITIONER

