



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5819 OF 2025

In

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J 772 OF 2025

Ram Pancholia ...PETITIONER

V/S

Bharatkumar Askarandas ...RESPONDENT

WITH

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J NO. 772 OF 2025

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1013 OF 2023

Ram Pancholia ...PETITIONER

V/S

Bharatkumar Askarandas ...RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4609 OF 2025

In

MISC PETITION IN T and I J 772 OF 2025

Ram Pancholia ...PETITIONER

V/S

Bharatkumar Askarandas ...RESPONDENT

WITH

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1013 OF 2023

Bharatkumar Askarandas ...PETITIONER



2025:BHC-OS:14816

V/S

Mohinibai Askarandas (deceased)

....RESPONDENT

Devanshi Bavisi i/b Desai Billimoria and Associates Advocate  
for Petitioner/Applicant

Roshan D'sa i/b Purnima Bhatia Advocate for Respondent  
(For one of the legal heir of Bharatkumar Askarandas)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.  
JADHAV J**

**DATE : 17th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 04/05/2026 for settlement/ for filing consent  
terms.

**( ASSOCIATE )**